



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1751/2019**

SURENDER KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Reena, Advocate (M-7838895489)

versus

S. VIJENDER KUMAR GUPTA AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **19.12.2019**

CM APPL. 54469/2019

Notice was issued in this matter on 9th December, 2019. By the present application, the Petitioner wishes to bring on record the additional address of Respondent No.1 and the amended memo of parties. The same are taken on record.

Let notice also be issued to the additional address of Respondent No.1.

With these observations, the application is disposed of.

CM(M) 1751/2019

List on the date already fixed, i.e., 25th February, 2020.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

DECEMBER 19, 2019

Rahul