



\$~14 (2022 Cause List)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1751/2019

SURENDER KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vishal Bhatnagar, Ms. Lata
Walia & Ms. Ishu Manaksija,
Advocates.

versus

S. VIJENDER KUMAR GUPTA AND ANR. Respondents

Through: Ms. Kavita Naiwal, Adv. for Ms.
Soumya Tandon, for SHO
Shahdara.
S.I. Amarpal, PS Hauz Qazi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

03.03.2022

The proceedings in the matter have been conducted through hybrid mode [physical and virtual hearing].

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 18.07.2022.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 3, 2022

'pv'