



\$~20 (Appellate)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1751/2019

SURENDER KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vishal Bhatnagar and Mr.
Nitink Sharma, Advs.

versus

S. VIJENDER KUMAR GUPTA AND ANR.1..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel with Ms. Vimla Sachdeva and Mr.
Jasmeet Jolly, Advs. with ASI Rajesh, P.S.
Hauz Qazi

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

18.07.2022

1. It is now 05:20 PM. It is not possible to take up this matter today.

2. List on 23rd November 2022.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

JULY 18, 2022

r.bararia