



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1751/2019 & CM APPL. 52919/2019**

SURENDER KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nitin Sharma and Mr. Sagar
Gupta, Advocates.

versus

S. VIJENDER KUMAR GUPTA AND ANR.

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

21.04.2023

%

[The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode]

1. List on 21.09.2023.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 21, 2023/MS