



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1751/2019, CM APPL. 52919/2019—Exp.

SURENDER KUMAR Petitioner

Through: Mr.Nitin Sharma, Adv.

versus

S. VIJENDER KUMAR GUPTA AND ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel GNCTD with Mr. Mayank
Kamra, Adv. and ASI Rajesh, PS
Hauz Qazi.

Mr. Amit Gupta and Ms. Muskan
Nagpal, Advs. for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

12.01.2024

1. Adjournment requested to file written submissions.
2. Let written submissions be filed within four weeks, with advance copy to the opposite side.
3. Let fresh status report be filed by SHO, PS Hauz Qazi in respect of respondent no. 1.
4. List for disposal on 16.07.2024.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

JANUARY 12, 2024/ss