



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1751/2019 & CM APPL. 52919/2019**
SURENDER KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nitin Sharma and Mr. Sagar
Gupta, Advocates.

versus

S. VIJENDER KUMAR GUPTA AND ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Muskan Magpal, Advocate.
Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel, GNCTD with Mr. Aman W.
And Mr. P.G., Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
16.07.2024

%

1. List on 02.09.2024.
2. Interim order, if any, to continue till next date.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 16, 2024/ss