



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1751/2019**

SURENDER KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vineet Gandhi, Mr. Vishal Bhatnagar, Ms. Lata Walia, Ms. Reena Khunger, Mr. Sahil Vidhuri and Ms. Rani Yadav, Advocates.

versus

S. VIJENDER KUMAR GUPTA AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Prabhat RV, SPC with Mr. Abhinav M Goel and Mr. Ansh Kalra, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

12.12.2024

%

No time left.

List on 30.04.2025.

Interim orders if any to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

DECEMBER 12, 2024 /vp