



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1751/2019 & CM APPL. 52919/2019**

SURENDER KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vishal Bhatnagar, Mr. Vineet
Ghandhi, Ms. Lata Walia, Ms. Reena
Walia, Ms. Rani Yadav, Advocates.

versus

S. VIJENDER KUMAR GUPTA AND ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. R Venkat Prabhat, SPC with Ms.
Kamna Behrani, Mr. Ansh Kalra and
Mr. Divyanshu Sinha, Advocates.
SI Omkant Yadav.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
30.04.2025

%

List on 24.09.2025.

Interim order to continue till next date on same terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 30, 2025/sw/PB