



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 1751/2019, CM APPL. 52919/2019, CM APPL. 5639/2026 &
CM APPL. 5640/2026

SURENDER KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vishal Bhatnagar and Mr. Veer
Pratap Singh, Advs.

versus

S. VIJENDER KUMAR GUPTA AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv. for R-2.
Mr. R Venkat Prabhat, SPC with Mr.
Ansh Kalra, Advs. for Delhi Police
with SI Brij Mohan, P.S. Hauz Qazi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
05.02.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
3. List on the date already fixed i.e. 30th April, 2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 05, 2026/sds